#### 900248271 02/28/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri-Star Marketing, LLC		102/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	One Plus Two Inc.
Street Address:	1683 Nuala Street
City:	Concord
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94518
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3238066	RED ROVER	
Registration Number:	3328947		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4158823232 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

415-882-3200 Phone:

Email: tmparalegal3@owe.com

Correspondent Name: Melville Owen

Address Line 1: Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C. Address Line 2: 455 Market Street, Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ONEPL 90001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melville Owen

REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0737

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature:	/Melville Owen/
Date:	02/28/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0738

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Tri-Star Marketing, LLC, a California limited liability company (Assignor), owns the following marks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RED ROVER	3,238,066	May 1, 2007
DESIGN (buildog bead)	3 328 947	November 6, 2007

Whereas, One Plus Two Inc., a California corporation (Assignee), with its principal place of business at 1683 Nuala Street, Concord, California 94518, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations thereof.

Tri-Stat Marketing, LLC

Date: February SE, 2013 By:

Anthon Stotto Managing Member

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0739

**RECORDED: 02/28/2013**